
MOSMAN PARK - HALE BUS 1 ROUTE

7.20am McCabe St  
(nr Beagle St)

Palmerston St  
(opp St Hilda’s ASG) 

North St  
(before Walpole St) 

Broome St  
(after Stanhope St) 

7.34am North St  
(after Lyons St)  

7.41am Alfred Rd  
(after Mayfair St) 

Montgomery Ave  
(after Lobelia St)

7.52am Branksome Gdns  
(before Falmouth Ave) **TIMED STOP

Oceanic Dve  
(before Tumut Rd) 

Marapana Rd  
(before Meelah Rd) 

7.59am Templetonia Cres 
(before Tamala Rd) 

Oban Rd (before Yolande Pl) adj #11

8.04am Empire Ave 
(before Brompton Rd) 

Brompton Rd (nr Tandarra Pl) 

8.10am Stockdale Cres/Unwin Ave – 
Hale School Mosman Park Bus Bay

Marapana Rd   
(before Palana Rd)  

Palmerston St  
(after Victoria Street) 

Montgomery Ave  
(after St Johns Wood Blvd)

Branksome Gdns  
(after Frinton Ave) 

Branksome Gdns  
(after Jubilee Cr) 

Templetonia Cres  
(after Dampier Ave) 

Brompton Rd (between Weldon Way Sts) 

View St  
(nr Keane St) 

Broome St  
(after Eric St) 

MOSMAN PARK - HALE BUS 1 ROUTE



DIANELLA/MT LAWLEY - HALE BUS 2 ROUTE (am)DIANELLA/MT LAWLEY - HALE BUS 2 ROUTE (am)

7.12am Alexander Drive 
(nr Waverley St)

First Ave  
(after Beaufort St)
St Patricks Church 

7.27am Rookwood St  
(opposite St Pauls 
Primary School)

Fitzgerald St  
(after Russell Ave) 

7.36am Scarborough Beach Rd  
(after Charles St) 

8.02am Grantham St  
(before Daglish St)

8.06am Selby St  
(before Herdsman Parade)

8.18am Stockdale Cres/Unwin Ave
Hale School Dianella/Mt Lawley Bus Bay

7.18am Beaufort St  
(after Central Ave) 

Anzac Rd  
(nr Buxton St)

Anzac Rd  
(before Federation St)

PLEASE NOTE: the (pm) route is slightly different, please check the timetable. 

Longroyd St  
(before Hill View Rd)  

North St (after 
South View Rd)  

Scarborough Beach Rd  
(before London St) 

7.42am Scarborough Beach Rd  
(before Birrell St) 

Grantham St  
(before Simper St)

Pearson St  
(after Dunblane Rd)

Scarborough Beach Rd  
(before Faraday St) 

Scarborough Beach Rd  
(after Kalgoorlie St) 

7.50am Oxford St  
(nr Tennyson St) 

PLEASE NOTE: the (pm) route is slightly different, please check the route and timetable. 



HALE - DIANELLA/MT LAWLEY - BUS 2 ROUTE (pm)HALE - DIANELLA/MT LAWLEY - BUS 2 ROUTE (pm)

4.38pm Grand Prom 
(after Alexander Dve) 
Dianella Plaza

First Ave  
(St Patricks Church)

4.21pm Rookwood St  
(nr Learoyd St)  
St Pauls Primary School)

4.18pm Fitzgerald St  
(after Farmer St) 

Scarborough Beach Rd  
(after Sydney St) 

Grantham St  
(before Daglish St)

3.49pm Flynn St  
(before Selby St)

3.45pm Stockdale Cres/Unwin Ave
Hale School Dianella/Mt Lawley Bus Bay

4.27pm Beaufort St  
(after Fourth Ave) 

Longroyd St  
(nr Rookwood St)  

North St  
(after Lawley Cr)  

Scarborough Beach Rd  
(after London St) 

4.05pm Scarborough Beach Rd  
(after Bondi St) 

Grantham St  
(after Alexander St)

Selby St  
(after Flynn St)

3.58pm Grantham St  
(before Reserve St)

Harbourne St  
(Lake Monger Primary School)

Scarborough Beach Rd  
(before Dover St) 

Scarborough Beach Rd  
(after Oxford St) 

PLEASE NOTE: the (am) route is slightly different, please check the timetable. 

Pearson St  
(before Cromarty Rd)

PLEASE NOTE: the (am) route is slightly different, please check the route and timetable. 



CRAIGIE - HALE BUS 3 ROUTE

7.15am Craigie Leisure Centre  
(off Whitfords Ave)

7.23am Whitfords Ave  
(after Castlecrag Drive)

Whitfords Ave (nr Maldives Drive) 
Old Bus Stop Pad

West Coast Drive (before St Helier Dr)

7.31am West Coast Drive  
(after The Plaza) 

Cliff St (before Gull St) 

7.39am Beach Rd  
(after Cliff St) 

Flora Tce (before Elvire St) 

7.45am West Coast Drive  
(embayment after North 

Beach Rd) adj. #197 West 
Coast Drive TIMED STOP**

West Coast Drive 
(embayment after Bailey St) 
adj. #327 West Coast Drive

7.50am Karrinyup Rd  
(nr Arnott St)

7.58am West Coast Hwy  
(nr Kay St)

8.15am Stockdale Cres/Unwin Ave 
Hale School Craigie Bus Bay

Whitfords Ave  
(after entrance to Pinnaroo Point)

Cliff St (after Ozone Rd) 

Flora Tce (before Hale St) 

Flora Tce (before Malcolm St) 

West Coast Drive - North 
Beach Deli (after Saunders St)

7.55am West Coast Hwy  
(after Pearl Pde)

West Coast Hwy  
(after Scarborough Beach Rd))



OCEAN REEF - HALE BUS 4 ROUTE

7.20am Ocean Reef Rd  
(before Venturi Drive)7.22am Oceanside Prom 

(after Ocean Reef Rd)

Northshore Drive  
(before Northshore Ave)

7.30am Whitfords Ave 
(after Belrose Ent) 

7.38am Marmion Ave 
(after Hepburn Ave)

7.45am Marmion Ave  
(after Burragah McDonalds) 
TIMED STOP**

North Beach Rd 
(nr Kyeema Chase) 

7.52am Milverton Ave (after Martock Way) 

7.58am 104 Duke St (nr Moorland St)
TIMED STOP** 

8.10am Stockdale Cres/Unwin Ave
Hale School Ocean Reef Bus Bay

Oceanside Prom  
(after West View Blvd)

Marmion Ave  
(before Marri Rd)

Marmion Ave - advertising seat 
before Reid Hwy

Milverton Ave (after Padstow St) 

Milverton Ave (before Clevedon Way) 

Milverton Ave (before Wincanton Rd) 


